

For immediate release Additional information: Jim Cullumber (800) 668-8016

## Marvin Anderson elected to Foundation Board of Directors

To see the latest Foundation updates, like us at www.facebook.com/christianchurchfoundation

INDIANAPOLIS, IN – Marvin Anderson, a St. Louis banker, has been elected to the Board of Directors of the Christian Church Foundation. His three-year term will start in 2017.

Mr. Anderson works in J.P. Morgan's private banking practice in St. Louis. A graduate of the University of Michigan and Rockhurst University, he also has served on the boards of the St. Louis Community Foundation and the Missouri Historical Society. He and his wife, Ingrid, have two sons and belong to Union Avenue Christian Church, where he also serves as chair of the congregation's investment committee.

"We are pleased Marvin has agreed to share his gifts, talents and expertise on the Board of Directors," said Foundation President Gary Kidwell. "He knows the financial markets and has the knowledge and skills that are vital core competencies that the Foundation needs."

The Christian Church Foundation is a general ministry of the Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) with the mission of undergirding ministry through permanent funds, planned gifts and prudent investment of funds owned by Disciples ministries. It is a donor-directed Foundation designed to benefit Disciples ministries and institutions. At the start of 2016, the Foundation was responsible for \$600 million of the church's money.